FORM PTO-1565 1-31 ⁻ 92	07-31-1998	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
			Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Comm 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100781710	gord the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof. of receiving party(ies):	
	30.01710	e and address	or receiving party(les):	
John Elliott Whitecar	7-27-98	Name: Ford M	lotor Company	
	1 21 96	Internal Address:		
			<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	Street Address:	The American Road	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Antonio de la Maria del Companio Pagas, paga a mende del la paga a proprio del la companio del	And the second s	
Other		City: <u>Dearborn</u>	State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48121</u>	
Execution Date: June 23,		Additional name(s) &	addrace(ac) ettached? [] Var. [] No.	
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) #ttached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, t	the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/106,330				
Additional numbers attached: Yes No				
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mark L. Mollo	n			
Internal Address: Ford Global	Technologies Inc	7. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ _40.00	
Internal Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc.		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account	
	Market and the state of the sta	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
Street Address: One Parklane	Blvd.			
911 Parklane Towers East		Ford Motor Co	ompany No. 06-1500	
City: <u>Dearborn</u> State:	MI ZIP: 48126	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
			or and page it paying by deposit decidant)	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	4		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the	
1	1.	A Company of the Comp		
Saundra M. Lewis	A Charles		July 20, 1998	
Saundra M. Lewis Name of Person Signing 07/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000217 061500	Sig 09106330	nature 2. C. C.	Date	
Name of Person Signing	09106330		Date t and attached documents: 2	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,			
John Elliott Whitecar			
16400 Homer			
Plymouth, MI 48170			
U.S.A			
have invented certain new and u	seful improvements in:		
Detection and Correction of I	Multipath in an AM FM Re	eceiver	
WHEREAS, FORD MO the laws of the State of Delaware and State of Michigan, is desirou NOW, THEREFORE, MOTOR COMPANY, or by my MOTOR COMPANY the full and countries to the said invention, a 23rd day of June States therefor (and I hereby aut Serial No. 09/106,330	OTOR COMPANY, a corporate, having its principal place of a sof acquiring an interest the pursuant to my employment of contractual obligation, I do exclusive right for the Units described in the specification, 19 98, preparatory thorize my attorneys to insert, Filing Date	t agreement heretofore made with FOR do sell, assign and transfer unto FOR ited States of America and for all foreign	of ne, RD RD gn ed in:
	day ofJune	, 19 98	
	A	hott attra	

Mollon

RECORDED: 07/27/1998